

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2664/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/1999 in CMWP 48605/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PEER GULAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)
(With I.As. 2 and 3 - application for permission to file
addl. documents and exem. from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

None appears for the petitioner even on the
second call. The petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

.SP1

Ashwani

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master