

f  
SLP(C)No. 8756 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8756/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/99 in WP 48605/99 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PEER GULAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing  
SLP and permission to submit addl. Doc.(s))

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in refiling this special leave petition is 726 days which is not satisfactorily explained. The delay is refused to be condoned. Hence, the special leave petition is barred by time and dismissed accordingly.

It shall be open to the petitioner to approach the High Court for seeking reasonable time for vacating the demised premises.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master